

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3793/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2012
in CRLRP No. 636/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Reeja Varghese, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. V. P. Appan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, learned counsel for the
respondent is allowed two weeks' time to file
counter affidavit failing which Court may proceed
on the basis of available record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a
week thereafter.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER