

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

13

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3793/20

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2012
in CRLRP No. 636/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. V. P. Appan,AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the parties.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejo

inder
affidavit.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.09.14
16:58:47 IST
Reason: