

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3793 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9718 OF 2013 & 8132 &
8133 OF 2015

(Applications for stay & permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

UNION OF INDIA		...PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
SHIV SHANKAR AGARWAL		...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Four weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit and relevant documents.
List thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Manish Vashistha, counsel has on 4th December, 2015 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner along with application for exemption from filing official translation. The same is defective as the pages of Annexure R-8 to R-12 are of dim impression and illegible. Counsel has not cured the defects despite this Registry's letter dated 11th December, 2015. However, the rejoinder affidavit along with unregistered application is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Dr. V.P. Appan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa