

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3793/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2012 in CRLRP No. 636/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Dr. V. P. Appan, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Chandra Jha, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday after three weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master